612
KARM-05 KALM-05 800 400 80 40 13 0.4 5 12 2.7
KARM-06 KALM-06 1,000 500 100 50 15 0.5 10 15 3.9
KARM-08 KALM-08 1,700 850 200 100 18 2.0 12 40 7.1
KARM-10 KALM-10 2,500 1,250 300 150 20 5.0 20 50 12.5
KARM-10 F KALM-10 F 2,500 1,250 300 150 20 3.0 20 50 12.5
KARM-12 KALM-12 2,700 1,350 400 200 22 6.0 30 70 18
KARM-12 F KALM-12 F 2,700 1,350 400 200 22 6.0 30 70 18

Lifetime calculation, configuration and more  www.igus.eu/rod-end
Inch dimensions available
 From page 1183
613
d2
I1
d3
I2
h1
B
C1
d1
KARM-05 KALM-05 05 18 M05 6.0 8 8.2 33 19 42 30°
KARM-06 KALM-06 06 20 M06 7.0 9 9.2 36 21 46 29°
KARM-08 KALM-08 08 24 M08 9.0 12 12.2 42 25 55 25°
KARM-10 KALM-10 10 30 M10 10.5 14 14.2 48 28 63 25°
KARM-10 F KALM-10 F 10 30 M10 x 1.25 10.5 14 14.2 48 28 63 25°
KARM-12 KALM-12 12 34 M12 12.0 16 16.2 54 32 71 25°
KARM-12 F KALM-12 F 12 34 M12 x 1.25 12.0 16 16.2 54 32 71 25°
KARM-14 KALM-14 14 38 M14 13.5 19 19.2 61 36 79 25°
KARM-16 KALM-16 16 42 M16 15.0 21 21.2 66 37 88 23°
KARM-16 F KALM-16 F 16 42 M16 x 1.5 15.0 21 21.2 66 37 88 23°
KARM-18 KALM-18 18 46 M18 x 1.5 16.5 23 23.2 72 41 96 23°
KARM-20 KALM-20 20 50 M20 x 1.5 18.0 25 25.2 78 45 104 23°
KARM-20 M20 KALM-20 M20 20 50 M20 x 2.5 18.0 25 25.2 78 45 104 23°
KARM-22 KALM-22 22 56 M22 x 1.5 20.0 28 – 84 48 112 22°
KARM-25 KALM-25 25 61 M24 x 2.0 22.0 31 – 95 55 126 22°
KARM-30 KALM-30 30 71 M30 x 2.0 25.0 37 – 112 66 147 22°
igubal®
rod endsigubal® rod ends | Product range
For rod ends with metal insert please add MH to the part number. Example: KARM-10 MH (Inner-Ø: 10 mm).
Dimensions [mm]